Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)
Overall Statistics

Record: 3-0

PLAYER | Ave cP-GS| AB
BURRESS, Drew .545 3-3 11
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan .500 3-3 12
ROGERS, Drew .500 3-2 8
HERNANDEZ, Alex .500 2-2 4
COUPET, Nathanael .500 2-1 4
ADVINCULA, Jarren 462 3-3 13
DANIEL, Caleb 455 &=8 11
LACKEY, Vahn 417 3-3 12
BAKER, Will .400 &=3 10
KERCE, Carson .333 3-3 9
BROSIUS, Parker 1.000 3-0 1
LEWIS, Coleman 167 2-1 6
Others

Totals 446 -] 101
Opponents .278 - 97

LOB - Team (20), Opp (27). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0):.

PLAYER

MCKEE, Tate

LOY, Dylan
UNDERWOOD, Cooper

GAUDETTE, Caden
SPIVEY, Caden
LANKIE, Jake
CAMPBELL, Kayden
BUURSEMA, Porter
SHADEK, Justin
BARFIELD, Brett
Totals

Opponents

OW OFroOOoOO0OOoO o
|
WO OO0 OO0 OO

Home: 3-0
R H 2B
8 6 2
5 6 1
4 4 0
4 2 0
2 2 0
5 6 0
6 5 2
4 5 2
1 4 2
3 3 3
1 1 0
1 1 0

44 45 12

12 27 6

APP GS CG
1 1 o0
1 1 0
1 1 o0
2 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
1 0 O
3 0
3 0

Neutral: 0-0

Conference: 0-0

Vs. Ranked: 0-0

Away: 0-0
Inn: 0-0
3B HR XB RBI TB
0O o0 2 2 8
0O 3 4 5 16
0O 2 2 5 10
o o o0 1 2
0O 1 1 4 5
0 2 2 6 12
0O 1 3 1 10
0 1 3 5 10
0O 0 2 8 6
0O o0 3 2 6
o o o 2 1
o o0 O o0 1
0 10 22 41 87
0 2 8 12 39

SHO sV |
0 o0
0O O
0O O
0O O
0 O
0o 1
0O O
0O O
0 o0
0 O
0o 1
0 o

PB - Team(1): ROGERS, Drew (1) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0):, Opp (0). SBA/ATT - .

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

SLG| BB HP K GDP
727 3 1 0 0 .667
1.333 1 1 3 1 571
1.250 0 2 8 0 .600
.500 1 1 0 0 .667
1.250 0O 0 2 0 .500
.923 2 0 0 0 .533
.909 2 1 2 0 571
.833 1 1 1 0 .500
.600 2 0 O 0 429
.667 3 0 1 1 .500
1.000 1 0 O 0 1.000
167 2 0 .375
861 | 18 7 13 2 .547
.402 8 2 25 1 .346

Picked off - Team (0):.

P H R ER BB K| WHIP| 2B 3B
4.1 6 3 3 2 3 1.85 2 0
4.0 9 3 3 0 4 2.25 1 0
0.1 3 4 4 0 0 9.01 1 0
3.1 1 0 0 0 3 0.30 0O O
1.0 0 0 0 1 1 1.00 0 O
3.0 1 0 0 1 4 0.67 0O O
0.1 0 0 0 1 0 3.00 0 O
2.0 1 0 0 1 3 1.00 0 O
4.0 3 1 1 2 7 1.25 2 0
0.2 3 1 1 0 0 4.50 0 O

23.0 27 12 12 8 25 1.52 6 O
20.2 45 44 42 18 13 305| 12 O

Extra

0

ONOOOOCOOoOOo

o o

HR

orPRk

ON OOOOOOO

(=Y

OB% | SF SH

[eNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNo o}

o o

SB-ATT | PO

al=1l
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
AVG | wp
.316 0
409 0
.750 0
.091 0
.000 0
.091 0
.000 0
143 0
214 0
.600 0
.278 0
446 3

NO OWWWoLoN OO

(o)
NGO hOWwW

HP

N OO

NN OO OO0 O

OOFrRPOOOOFRr O WO »

NN
0w oo oo

@
X

o oo

OO0 OO OO0 O

ﬁ WWw Lk oo POOOOOOOOFRrm
O OO »

NO OO OO0 O

FLD%
.857
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.889

1.000
.000
.909
.968
.968

SHA

o oo

OFRr OFrPO OO0 O



Georgia Tech Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Mar 1, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER | C PO A E FLD% | DP SBA CSB SBA% | PB
ROGERS, Drew 22 22 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 1
LACKEY, Vahn 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
HERNANDEZ, Alex 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
BAKER, Will 6 6 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROSIUS, Parker g 3 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
COUPET, Nathanael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ADVINCULA, Jarren 9 3 6 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
DANIEL, Caleb 3 3 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
BROWN, Cade 2 2 0O O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper 1 1 0 O 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
SHADEK, Justin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
LOY, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
CAMPBELL, Kayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
KERCE, Carson 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 0 0 0
BURRESS, Drew 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 0 0
MCKEE, Tate 5) 1 3 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 95 69 23 3 .968 1 0 0 0 1
Opponents 93 62 28 3 .968 2 1 0 1.000 1

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

e

[eeeoNolNoNolNoNeoNeNoloNoNoNoNoNeoNeloNe)



