

# Georgia Tech Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)

## Overall Statistics

Record: 3-0    Home: 3-0    Away: 0-0    Neutral: 0-0    Conference: 0-0    Extra  
 Inn: 0-0    Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%		
BURRESS, Drew	.545	3-3	11	8	6	2	0	0	2	2	8	.727	3	1	0	0	.667	0	0	1-1	6	0	1	.857		
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	.500	3-3	12	5	6	1	0	3	4	5	16	1.333	1	1	3	1	.571	0	0	0-0	0	3	0	1.000		
ROGERS, Drew	.500	3-2	8	4	4	0	0	2	2	5	10	1.250	0	2	3	0	.600	0	0	0-0	22	0	0	1.000		
HERNANDEZ, Alex	.500	2-2	4	4	2	0	0	0	0	1	2	.500	1	1	0	0	.667	0	0	0-0	8	1	0	1.000		
COUPET, Nathanael	.500	2-1	4	2	2	0	0	1	1	4	5	1.250	0	0	2	0	.500	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000		
ADVINCULA, Jarren	.462	3-3	13	5	6	0	0	2	2	6	12	.923	2	0	0	0	.533	0	0	0-0	3	6	0	1.000		
DANIEL, Caleb	.455	3-3	11	6	5	2	0	1	3	1	10	.909	2	1	2	0	.571	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000		
LACKEY, Vahn	.417	3-3	12	4	5	2	0	1	3	5	10	.833	1	1	1	0	.500	0	0	0-0	9	1	0	1.000		
BAKER, Will	.400	3-3	10	1	4	2	0	0	2	8	6	.600	2	0	0	0	.429	2	0	0-0	6	0	0	1.000		
KERCE, Carson	.333	3-3	9	3	3	3	0	0	3	2	6	.667	3	0	1	1	.500	0	0	0-0	2	6	1	.889		
-----																										
BROSIUS, Parker	1.000	3-0	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	1.000	1	0	0	0	1.000	0	0	0-0	3	0	0	1.000		
LEWIS, Coleman	.167	2-1	6	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	.167	2	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000		
Others																					4	6	1	.909		
<b>Totals</b>	<b>.446</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>101</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>41</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>.861</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>.547</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1-1</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.968</b>		
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>.278</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>39</b>	<b>.402</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>.346</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0-0</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.968</b>		

LOB - Team (20), Opp (27). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA	
MCKEE, Tate	6.23	1-0	1	1	0	0	0	4.1	6	3	3	2	3	1.85	2	0	1	.316	0	0	0	0	0	
LOY, Dylan	6.75	1-0	1	1	0	0	0	4.0	9	3	3	0	4	2.25	1	0	1	.409	0	0	0	0	0	
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	108.11	0-0	1	1	0	0	0	0.1	3	4	4	0	0	9.01	1	0	0	.750	0	2	0	0	0	
-----																								
GAUDETTE, Caden	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	3.1	1	0	0	0	3	0.30	0	0	0	.091	0	0	0	0	0	
SPIVEY, Caden	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	0	0	0	1	1	1.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	
LANKIE, Jake	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	1	3.0	1	0	0	1	4	0.67	0	0	0	.091	0	0	0	0	0	
CAMPBELL, Kayden	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	0.1	0	0	0	1	0	3.00	0	0	0	.000	0	0	0	0	0	
BUURSEMA, Porter	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	0	0	1	3	1.00	0	0	0	.143	0	0	0	0	0	
SHADEK, Justin	2.25	1-0	1	0	0	0	0	4.0	3	1	1	2	7	1.25	2	0	0	.214	0	0	0	0	1	
BARFIELD, Brett	13.49	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	0.2	3	1	1	0	0	4.50	0	0	0	.600	0	0	0	0	0	
<b>Totals</b>	<b>4.70</b>	<b>3-0</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>23.0</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>152</b>	<b>1.52</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>.278</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>18.29</b>	<b>0-3</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>20.2</b>	<b>45</b>	<b>44</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>305</b>	<b>3.05</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>.446</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	

PB - Team(1): ROGERS, Drew (1) , Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team(0): , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - .

## Georgia Tech Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Mar 1, 2026)

### Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
ROGERS, Drew	22	22	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	1	0
LACKEY, Vahn	10	9	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
HERNANDEZ, Alex	9	8	1	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
BAKER, Will	6	6	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROSIUS, Parker	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COUPET, Nathanael	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ADVINCULA, Jarren	9	3	6	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DANIEL, Caleb	3	3	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BROWN, Cade	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
UNDERWOOD, Cooper	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
ZUCKERMAN, Ryan	3	0	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHADEK, Justin	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
LOY, Dylan	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CAMPBELL, Kayden	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
KERCE, Carson	9	2	6	1	.889	1	0	0	0	0	0
BURRESS, Drew	7	6	0	1	.857	0	0	0	0	0	0
MCKEE, Tate	5	1	3	1	.800	1	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Totals</b>	<b>95</b>	<b>69</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.968</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>Opponents</b>	<b>93</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>.968</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>1.000</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>0</b>